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Session Details 
 

NH Academic Standards 
 

Common 
Core ELA 

Common 
Core Math 

Session One: We're All Connected 

Students explore how it is possible that 

inventions and products traded between 

countries can change the world. 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Define international trade. 

 Analyze how technology changes society by 

creating new jobs and making some jobs 

obsolete. 

 Evaluate how technology innovation creates a 

global community. 

 

Social Studies 

SS:EC:6:1.2 Explain how specialization and 

productivity are related. 

 

Career Development 

1.b Demonstrate the capacity to compare, 

contrast, and use information presented in 

written, oral, audio-visual, and graphic forms. 

1.d Express ideas clearly and concisely. 

Grade 6 
RI.6.1-2 

RI.6.4,7 

SL.6.1-2 

SL.6.4 

L.6.2-6 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.1-2 

RI.7.4,8 

SL.7.1-4 

L.7.1  

L.7.3-4 

L.7.6 

 

Grade 8 
RI.8.1-2 

RI.8.4 

SL.8.1-4 

L.8.1 

L.8.3-4 

 

 

NA 

Session Two: Know Your Neighbors 

Students analyze cultural differences that can 

make an impact on international business. They 

learn through characters at the FreeTrade 

Market the importance of being culturally 

aware. 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Demonstrate knowledge of cultural business 

practices around the world. 

 Articulate the importance of cultural 

awareness and sensitivity in international 

business. 

Social Studies 
SS:GE:8:2.3 Describe how culture, technology, 

and experience affect perception of places and 

regions. 

 

Career Development 
4.b Identify how experience influences attitudes, 

behaviors and aptitudes. 

5.d Demonstrate the ability to work with people 

who are different from oneself (race, age, 

gender). 

5.e Demonstrate tolerance and respect in 

interpersonal and group situations. 

Grade 6 
RI.6.4,7 

W.6.2,7 

SL.6.1-2 

SL.6.4 

L.6.1-6 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.4  

W.7.2 

W.7.6-7 

SL.7.1-2 

SL.7.4 

L.7.1-6  

 

Grade 8 
W.8.2 

W.8.7,9 

SL.8.1-2 

SL.8.4 

L.8.1-5 

 

NA 
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Session Details 
 

NH Academic Standards 
 

Common 
Core ELA 

Common 
Core Math 

Session Three: Want to Trade? 

Students examine how trade works, why 

countries trade with other countries, and 

evaluate whether a single country could be 

completely self-sufficient. 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Define interdependence and describe examples 

of multinational trade and its effect on a single 

product. 

 Evaluate the pros and cons of trading with 

other countries. 

Social Studies 
SS:EC:6:2.2: Identify the factors of production, 

e.g.,    entrepreneurship, human resources, capital 

resources, and natural resources. 

SS:GE:8:2.2: Illustrate the connections among 

regions. 

 

Career Development 
1.f  Communicate and work effectively with 

others as active participants and responsive 

listeners. 

Grade 6 
RI.6.1-2 

RI.6.,7-8 

W.6.1-2 

SL.6.1-5 

L.6.1-6 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.1-4 

RI.7.8 

W.7.1-.2 

W.7.6 

SL.7.1-3 

L.7.1-6  

 

Grade 8 
RI.8.1-4 

W.8.1-2 

SL.8.1-4 

L.8.1-5 

 

Grade 6 
6.NSA.3 

 

Mathematical 

Practices 6-8 
1-2 

4-7 

 

 

 

 

Session Four: Wide World of Work 

Students interview staff and customers at 

the FreeTrade Market to learn why people 

leave their home countries to work 

elsewhere and what is required to get an 

international job. 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Explain how economic factors, like a job, can 

cause people to move to another country. 

 Identify international career options and the 

requirements for that career, including a 

second language. 

 Evaluate factors involved in working for an 

international organization. 

 

Social Studies 
SS:GE:6:4.3: Understand the effects of 

movement on the characteristics of places. 

 

Career Development 
7.b Describe, either orally, visually or in writing, 

how individual preferences and interests 

influence career choices and success. 

7.c Describe individual skills required to fulfill 

different life roles. 

Grade 6 
RI.6.1-2 

RI.6.,4,7 

W.6.7 

SL.6.1-3 

L.6.1-6 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.1-4 

RI.7.8 

W.7.6-7 

SL.7.1-3 

L.7.1-6  

 

Grade 8 
RI.8.1-4 

W.8.7,9 

SL.8.1-2 

L.8.1-5 

 

NA 
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Session Details 
 

NH Academic Standards 
 

Common 
Core ELA 

Common 
Core Math 

Session Five: Tough Choices 

Students explore business ethics and what 

responsibilities their FreeTrade Market 

businesses have to customers and 

employees. 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Analyze the ethical responsibility that 

business owners and consumers share with 

one another. 

 Evaluate what obligation business owners 

have for the safety and security of their 

employees and customers. 

Social Studies 
SS:EC:8:6.2 Describe the rights and 

responsibilities of buyers and sellers in a free 

market economy. 

 

Career Development 
5.a Demonstrate skills in working 

cooperatively/collaboratively with others. 

Grade 6 
RI.6.1,4,7 

SL.6.1-2 

SL.6.4-5 

L.6.1,4-6 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.1-3,4 

SL.7.1-3 

L.7.1-6  

 

Grade 8 
RI.8.1-4 

SL.8.1-2 

SL.8.4 

L.8.1,3-5 

 

Grade 6 
6.NSA.3 

 

Mathematical 

Practices 6-8 
1-2 

4-7 

 

 

 

Session Six: What Is Money Really 

Worth?  

Students compare the value of international 

currency as their FreeTrade Market businesses 

pay for goods. 

 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Demonstrate how currency exchange affects 

international trade: 

 Explain currency exchange rate 

 Use an exchange rate calculator. 

 Evaluate any obstacles to having a single 

global currency. 

Career Development 
2.a Select appropriate computational techniques 

to help solve problems and, if appropriate, use 

mental computation and estimation strategies to 

check the reasonableness of results. 

 

Grade 6 
RI.6.,4,7,8 

SL.6.1-3 

SL.6.4-5 

L.6.1 

L.6.4-5 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.4 

SL.7.1-2 

SL.7.4 

L.7.1 

L.7.3-6  

 

Grade 8 
RI.8.4 

SL.8.1-3 

L.8.1 

L.8.3-5 

 

Grade 6 
6.RP.A.1 

6.RP.A.2 

6.RP.A.3 

 

Grade 7 
7.RP.A.1 

 

Mathematical 

Practices 6-8 
1-2 

4-8 

 

 

 

Session Seven: Fair Trade (volunteer- or 

teacher-led) 

Students examine a variety of trade barriers that 

are sometimes imposed by countries. They then 

go shopping in the market, where they face 

barriers and consequences that demonstrate the 

effects of international trade barriers. 

Objectives: 
The students will: 

 Define trade barriers and why they are used in 

international trade. 

 Evaluate how free trade and trade barriers 

affect trade between countries. 

 

Social Studies 
SS:EC:8:5.2 Identify and explain the impact on 

trade of government policies, e.g., tariffs, 

quotas, or embargoes. 

SS:EC:8:5.4 Examine the effects of changing 

economies on international trade. 

SS:GE:8:4.2 Explain how cooperation and 

conflict among people contribute to political 

divisions of Earth's surface, e.g., trade 

agreements, military pacts, or boundary 

disputes. 

Grade 6 
RI.6.1-2 

RI.6.,4,7,8 

W.6.2 

SL.6.1-4 

L.6.1-6 

 

Grade 7 
RI.7.1-4 

W.7.2,6 

SL.7.1-3 

L.7.1-6 

 

Grade 8 
RI.8.1-4 

W.8.2 

SL.8.1-3 

L.8.1-5 

 

 

 

 

Grade 6 
6.NSA.3 

 

Mathematical 

Practices 6-8 
1-2 

4-8 

 

 


