JA Global Marketplace – Blended Model

Session Details	NH Academic Standards	Common Core ELA	Common Core Math
Session One: We're All Connected Students explore how it is possible that inventions and products traded between countries can change the world. Objectives: The students will: Define international trade. Analyze how technology changes society by creating new jobs and making some jobs obsolete. Evaluate how technology innovation creates a global community.	Social Studies SS:EC:6:1.2 Explain how specialization and productivity are related. Career Development 1.b Demonstrate the capacity to compare, contrast, and use information presented in written, oral, audio-visual, and graphic forms. 1.d Express ideas clearly and concisely.	Grade 6 RI.6.1-2 RI.6.4,7 SL.6.1-2 SL.6.4 L.6.2-6 Grade 7 RI.7.1-2 RI.7.4,8 SL.7.1-4 L.7.1 L.7.3-4 L.7.6 Grade 8 RI.8.1-2 RI.8.4 SL.8.1-4 L.8.1 L.8.3-4	NA
Students analyze cultural differences that can make an impact on international business. They learn through characters at the FreeTrade Market the importance of being culturally aware. Objectives: The students will: Demonstrate knowledge of cultural business practices around the world. Articulate the importance of cultural awareness and sensitivity in international business.	Social Studies SS:GE:8:2.3 Describe how culture, technology, and experience affect perception of places and regions. Career Development 4.b Identify how experience influences attitudes, behaviors and aptitudes. 5.d Demonstrate the ability to work with people who are different from oneself (race, age, gender). 5.e Demonstrate tolerance and respect in interpersonal and group situations.	Grade 6 RI.6.4,7 W.6.2,7 SL.6.1-2 SL.6.4 L.6.1-6 Grade 7 RI.7.4 W.7.2 W.7.6-7 SL.7.1-2 SL.7.4 L.7.1-6 Grade 8 W.8.2 W.8.7,9 SL.8.1-2 SL.8.4 L.8.1-5	NA



JA Global Marketplace – Blended Model

Session Details	NH Academic Standards	Common Core ELA	Common Core Math
Session Three: Want to Trade? Students examine how trade works, why countries trade with other countries, and evaluate whether a single country could be completely self-sufficient. Objectives: The students will: Define interdependence and describe examples of multinational trade and its effect on a single product. Evaluate the pros and cons of trading with other countries.	Social Studies SS:EC:6:2.2: Identify the factors of production, e.g., entrepreneurship, human resources, capital resources, and natural resources. SS:GE:8:2.2: Illustrate the connections among regions. Career Development 1.f Communicate and work effectively with others as active participants and responsive listeners.	Grade 6 RI.6.1-2 RI.6.,7-8 W.6.1-2 SL.6.1-5 L.6.1-6 Grade 7 RI.7.1-4 RI.7.8 W.7.12 W.7.6 SL.7.1-3 L.7.1-6 Grade 8 RI.8.1-4 W.8.1-2 SL.8.1-4 L.8.1-5	Grade 6 6.NSA.3 Mathematical Practices 6-8 1-2 4-7
Session Four: Wide World of Work Students interview staff and customers at the FreeTrade Market to learn why people leave their home countries to work elsewhere and what is required to get an international job. Objectives: The students will: Explain how economic factors, like a job, can cause people to move to another country. Identify international career options and the requirements for that career, including a second language. Evaluate factors involved in working for an international organization.	Social Studies SS:GE:6:4.3: Understand the effects of movement on the characteristics of places. Career Development 7.b Describe, either orally, visually or in writing, how individual preferences and interests influence career choices and success. 7.c Describe individual skills required to fulfill different life roles.	Grade 6 RI.6.1-2 RI.6.4,7 W.6.7 SL.6.1-3 L.6.1-6 Grade 7 RI.7.1-4 RI.7.8 W.7.6-7 SL.7.1-3 L.7.1-6 Grade 8 RI.8.1-4 W.8.7,9 SL.8.1-2 L.8.1-5	NA



JA Global Marketplace – Blended Model

Session Details	NH Academic Standards	Common Core ELA	Common Core Math
Session Five: Tough Choices Students explore business ethics and what responsibilities their FreeTrade Market businesses have to customers and employees. Objectives: The students will: • Analyze the ethical responsibility that business owners and consumers share with one another. • Evaluate what obligation business owners have for the safety and security of their employees and customers.	Social Studies SS:EC:8:6.2 Describe the rights and responsibilities of buyers and sellers in a free market economy. Career Development 5.a Demonstrate skills in working cooperatively/collaboratively with others.	Grade 6 RI.6.1,4,7 SL.6.1-2 SL.6.4-5 L.6.1,4-6 Grade 7 RI.7.1-3,4 SL.7.1-3 L.7.1-6 Grade 8 RI.8.1-4 SL.8.1-2 SL.8.4 L.8.1,3-5	Grade 6 6.NSA.3 Mathematical Practices 6-8 1-2 4-7
Session Six: What Is Money Really Worth? Students compare the value of international currency as their FreeTrade Market businesses pay for goods. Objectives: The students will: Demonstrate how currency exchange affects international trade: Explain currency exchange rate Use an exchange rate calculator. Evaluate any obstacles to having a single global currency.	Career Development 2.a Select appropriate computational techniques to help solve problems and, if appropriate, use mental computation and estimation strategies to check the reasonableness of results.	Grade 6 RI.6.,4,7,8 SL.6.1-3 SL.6.4-5 L.6.1 L.6.4-5 Grade 7 RI.7.4 SL.7.1-2 SL.7.4 L.7.1 L.7.3-6 Grade 8 RI.8.4 SL.8.1-3 L.8.1 L.8.3-5	Grade 6 6.RP.A.1 6.RP.A.2 6.RP.A.3 Grade 7 7.RP.A.1 Mathematical Practices 6-8 1-2 4-8
Session Seven: Fair Trade (volunteer- or teacher-led) Students examine a variety of trade barriers that are sometimes imposed by countries. They then go shopping in the market, where they face barriers and consequences that demonstrate the effects of international trade barriers. Objectives: The students will: Define trade barriers and why they are used in international trade. Evaluate how free trade and trade barriers affect trade between countries.	Social Studies SS:EC:8:5.2 Identify and explain the impact on trade of government policies, e.g., tariffs, quotas, or embargoes. SS:EC:8:5.4 Examine the effects of changing economies on international trade. SS:GE:8:4.2 Explain how cooperation and conflict among people contribute to political divisions of Earth's surface, e.g., trade agreements, military pacts, or boundary disputes.	Grade 6 RI.6.1-2 RI.6.4,7,8 W.6.2 SL.6.1-4 L.6.1-6 Grade 7 RI.7.1-4 W.7.2,6 SL.7.1-3 L.7.1-6 Grade 8 RI.8.1-4 W.8.2 SL.8.1-3 L.8.1-5	Grade 6 6.NSA.3 Mathematical Practices 6-8 1-2 4-8

